FACES Classroom and Online ~ Attendance and Evaluations

FACES Courses Attendees Seats Filled

Summer 2019 30 130 429

Fall 2019 56 243 377

Winter 2020 38 227 813

Spring 2020 70 289 2069

Total 194 889 3688

Summer Fall Winter

FACES Classroom 2019 2019 2020 Total

The instructor was knowledgeable about the subject matter. 4.98 4.85 4.88 4.9

The instructor listened and answered questions in a helpful manner. 4.99 4.83 4.89 4.9

Class materials helped me to understand the concepts. 4.88 4.75 4.79 4.81

Total Average 4.95 4.81 4.85 4.87
. Summer Fall Winter Spring

FACES Online 2019 2019 2020 2020 Total

The purpose of this course and the learning outcomes were

clear to me. 5 4.79 4.65 4.8 4.81

The time allotted to complete the class was appropriate. 5 4.6 4.4 4.44 4.61

The course activities, videos, and readings enhanced my

learning of the topic/subject. 4.78 4.72 4.55 4.71 4.69

The amount of technical support and guidance provided was

sufficient. 4.39 4.62 4.46 4.62 4.52

The instructor responded to my questions and provided

feedback in a timely manner. 3.89 4.66 4.17 4.72 4.36

The instructor was sufficiently prepared and knowledgeable

about the subject matter. 4.78 4.81 4.65 4.82 4.76

The instructions on how to get started and work through this

training were easy to follow. 4.89 4.68 4.32 4.67 4.64

| was able to acquire the technical (computer) skills, if any,

needed to successfully complete this online training 4.56 4.38 4.43 4.8 4.54

Accessing the 'web links' to material outside the 'Moodle' site

was easy. 4.33 4.7 4.39 4.74 4.54

The discussion groups enhanced my understanding of the

course material. 4.39 4.84 3.72 4.34 4.32

Total Average 4.6 4.67 4.37 4.67 4.58




